Technical documentation
Last changed on: 2021-04-26
APS series
Small High Voltage Print Module for PCB mounting
• 200 V – 1 kV versions available
• patented resonance converter technology
• controlled by analog set voltage
• analog monitor voltage

replacement characters: r – revision, k – customization
Table 2: Technical data: Configurations
CONFIGURATION ORDER GUIDE (item code parts)
AP 002 255 P 05 0 0
Type APS Vnom Inom (nA) Polarity Input Voltage Revision Customized
Version
three significante
digits • 100V
For Examle:
002 = 200V
two significante digits
+ number of zeros
For Examle:
255 = 2.5mA
P = positive
N = negative
two significante
digits
05 = 5 Volt
12 = 12 Volt
one digit
0 = no revision
For Example:
A = first revision
B = second
revision
one digit
0 = no
customization
Table 3: Technical data: Options and order information
3  Dimensional drawing
APS High Voltage Power Supply Series | Last changed on: 2021-04-26 | www.iseg-hv.com 4/6
Figure 1: dimensional drawing APS
4  PIN assignment
PIN NAME DESCRIPTION VALUE
1 +VIN Vin Supply voltage +5 V | +12 V
2 VSET Vset Set voltage 0 … 2.5 V | 0 … 5 V
3/7 GND Ground
4 /ON Signal ON TTL-level:
LOW or n.c. ➜ HV ON;
HIGH ➜ HV OFF
5 VMON Vmon Monitor voltage 0 ... 2.5 V | 0 … 5 V
6 HV Vout High voltage output
Notes:
Case is connected to GND
Table 4: Technical data: options and order information
5  Control principle
APS High Voltage Power Supply Series | Last changed on: 2021-04-26 | www.iseg-hv.com 5/6
Figure 2: Control principle of APS HV supply series
Warranty & Service
This device is made with high care and quality assurance methods. The standard factory warranty is 12 months. Please contact
the iseg sales department if you wish to extend the warranty.
CAUTION!
CAUTION!
Repair and maintenance may only be performed by trained and authorized personnel.
For repair please follow the RMA instructions on our website: www.iseg-hv.com/en/support/rma
Disposal
INFORMATION
INFORMATION
All high-voltage equipment and integrated components are largely made of recyclable materials. Do not
dispose the device with regular residual waste. Please use the recycling and disposal facilities for electrical and
electronic equipment available in your country.
Manufacturer contact
iseg Spezialelektronik GmbH
Bautzner Landstr. 23
01454 Radeberg / OT Rossendorf
GERMANY
FON: +49 351 26996-0  |  FAX: +49 351 26996-21
www.iseg-hv.com | info@iseg-hv.de | sales@iseg-hv.de
APS High Voltage Power Supply Series | Last changed on: 2021-04-26 | www.iseg-hv.com 6/6